  Page C-30 of C-48 Report No.: E508584-D1000-1/A4/C0(M)
Description
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard:  ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1: A1:2012, C1:2009/(R)2012 and A2:2010/(R)2012,
CSA CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 60601-1:14
Certification Type:  Component Recognition
CCN:  QQHM2  /  QQHM8
Complementary CCNs:

construction differences and no safety impact.
Rating:  Input: 100-240 Vac, 7.0 A or 4.5A, 50-60 Hz
Output:
- CUS600My-12, CME600Ay-12: 12 Vdc (10.8Vdc-12.9Vdc), 50A
- CUS600My-19, CME600Ay-19: 19 Vdc (17.1Vdc-20.5Vdc), 31.6A
- CUS600My-24, CME600Ay-24: 24 Vdc (21.6Vdc-25.9Vdc), 25A
- CUS600My-28, CME600Ay-28: 28 Vdc (25.2Vdc-30.2Vdc), 21.5A
- CUS600My-32, CME600Ay-32: 32 Vdc (28.8Vdc-34.5Vdc), 18.8A
- CUS600My-36, CME600Ay-36: 36 Vdc (32.4Vdc-38.8Vdc), 16.7A
- CUS600My-48, CME600Ay-48: 48 Vdc (43.2Vdc-51.8Vdc), 12.6A
  Page C-31 of C-48 Report No.: E508584-D1000-1/A4/C0(M)
Standby power (Optional and only applicable to y=blank): 5Vdc, 2A or
5.25Vdc, 1.9A; See enclosed Miscellaneous-Model different list  for detail;
Input: 100-240 Vac, 6.0 A or 4.0A, 50-60 Hz
Output:
- CUS500M1-12, CME500A-12: 12 Vdc (10.8Vdc-12.9Vdc), 41.7A
- CUS500M1-19, CME500A-19: 19 Vdc (17.1Vdc-20.5Vdc), 26.4A
- CUS500M1-24, CME500A-24: 24 Vdc (21.6Vdc-25.9Vdc), 20.9A
- CUS500M1-28, CME500A-28: 28 Vdc (25.2Vdc-30.2Vdc), 17.9A
- CUS500M1-32, CME500A-32: 32 Vdc (28.8Vdc-34.5Vdc), 15.7A
- CUS500M1-36, CME500A-36: 36 Vdc (32.4Vdc-38.8Vdc), 13.9A
- CUS500M1-48, CME500A-48: 48 Vdc (43.2Vdc-51.8Vdc), 10.5A
See enclosed Miscellaneous-Model different list  for detail.
Applicant Name and
Address:
TDK-Lambda (China) Electronics Co Ltd

- Component parameter adjustment for MOSFET (Q1), Diode (D1), Primary Electrolytic Capacitor (C6) and
Resistor (R108).
2. update the definition of variables on model designations.
3. Add new alternate component of L4 PQ35-671/x (the x can be 00-99).
Project 4789581080:
1. Add new model CUS600M-12/GEKxxxx, that is identical with CUS600M-12xxxxxxx expect for:
- standby power rated O/P from 5Vdc/2A to 5.25V/1.9A;
- parts components were changed for gaining the changed standby power rating, but no any critical
component were changed;
2. Correct the typo of Y-Capacitor in CCL;
  Page C-33 of C-48 Report No.: E508584-D1000-1/A4/C0(M)
3. Correct the file No from E508585-D1000-0 to E508584-D1000-1.
Project 4789290688:
For models: CUS600My-zxxxxxxx, CME600Ay-zxxxxxxx (y=blank);
1. Add additional new factory TDK-Lambda (China) Electronics Co., Ltd. (No.95, Zhujiang Road, Xinwu
District, Wuxi Jiangsu P. R. China);
2. Add additional description of peak power in supplementary information of table 11.1.3;
3. Update critical components list for alternate sources including revising the typo on X-Cap (C1) and adding
alternative source (RA series/Murata Mfg. Co. Ltd.) for Y-Cap;
4. Slightly increase 1.5 mm and 1 mm for case and studs respectively for model with suffix /EF;
5. The DC fan wire moves from the outside of the insulator to the inside of the insulator for model with suffix
/EF;
6. Minor change in the circuitry as well as PCB layout;
7. Update the definition of variables(s) of models name;
8. Change Applicant and Manufacturer from WUXI TDK-LAMBDA ELECTRONICS CO LTD to TDK-Lambda
(China) Electronics Co., Ltd.
9. Add new models serials: CUS600M1-zxxxxxxx, CME600A1-zxxxxxxx (y=1) which are the modified models
based on CUS600My-zxxxxxxx, CME600Ay-zxxxxxxx (y=blank) except for minor variations in the circuitry
and markings as below. Model CME600Ay-zxxxxxxx is identical to model CUS600My-zxxxxxxx except for
model name designation;
10. Update the insulation diagram Table.
For models: CUS600M1-zxxxxxxx, CME600A1-zxxxxxxx (y=1);
1. All of derating curve are as same as CUS600M & CME600A series;
2. Cause the schematic has some differences which didn't impact the product safety, CUS600M1 &
CME600A1 series' PCB has minor differences from CUS600M & CME600A series';
3. CUS600M1 & CME600A1 series are no standby power circuit;
4. T2 is different model from the transformer in CUS600My-zxxxxxxx, CME600Ay-zxxxxxxx, and it is located
on the primary circuit. The output of T2 is intended to supply the internal chip, and its 12Vdc output can